MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOURCE SELECTION

	BUUNCESE	LECHUN	
SUBJECT	Purchase of 80KW Natural Gas Generator- for Manatee County Desoto Sherriff's Office Property and Evidence Storage Project- Phase II	DATE POSTED	July 6, 2012
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Chris Daley, 749-3048	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	July 6, 2012
DEPARTMENT	Property Management/ Howard Leyo/ Tom Yarger	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	N/A
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION	IFB #12-2212CD	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Denis Wallace July 6, 2012

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award Invitation for Bids #12-2212CD, Purchase of 80KW Natural Gas Generator-for Manatee County Desoto Center Sherriff's Office Property and Evidence Storage Project- Phase II, to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder ACF Standby Systems, LLC, Tampa, FL for a total cost of \$26,422.00.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Purchasing Ordinance Chapter 2-26

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- The Manatee County Desoto Sherriff's Office property and evidence storage expansion project includes portions that will be self-performed by the County using the County's own services, employees, and equipment; while the remainder of the project will be procured with all applicable statutes and the Manatee County Purchasing Code as approved by Manatee County Resolution R-12-104.
- The purpose of this contract is to secure one (1) 80KW natural gas powered generator, for installation by others, for supplying emergency power to the Manatee County Desoto Center Sherriff's Office Property and Evidence Storage.
- 6/8/2012 to 6/27/2012, appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of the Bid's availability was posted on the Manatee County website as well as directly emailed to 8 local vendors. Four (4) bids and two (2) no bids were received.
- The County's "ENGINEER", consisting of the Property Management Department and Jerry N. Zoller, AIA, P.A., reviewed the bids submitted on 7/5/2012 their recommendation for award was received.
- Funding for this project is provided in the CIP budget of the Property Management Department account key 3386067103-534000/6067103-0004: Desoto-Expand MSO Evidence Storage.

Recommend contract award for the Purchase of 80KW Natural Gas Generator- for the Desoto Center Sherriff's Office Property and Evidence Storage Project-Phase II to ACF Standby Systems, LLC, Tampa, FL in the amount of \$26,422.00.

ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached)	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:	
Bid Tabulation		
COST \$26,422.00	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)	3386067103-534000/6067103- 0004/ Desoto: Expand MSO Evidence Storage
COMMENTS	AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)	N/A

				Bid Tabulation IFB#12-2212CD		
		Purchase	hase of 80kW Natural Gas Generator - for Manate	of 80kW Natural Gas Generator - for Manatee County Desoto Center Sheriff's Property and Evidence Storage Project-Phase II	Storage Project: Phase II	
			ACF Standby Systems, LLC 9311 Solar Drive	Cummins Power South, LLC 5910 E. Hillsborough Ave.	Leete Generators 3360 McMaude Place	TAW Power Systems 6312 78th St.
tem	Description	8 178 3	GHIPA, F1 550 (2)	lampa, FI 3351U	Santa Rosa, CA 95407	Riverview, FL 33578
-	Allow Matural Cas Construction Set. Dell.	MACO	Extended Price	Extended Price	Extended Price	Extended Price
	45 Days after Beceint of Burchass Codes		\$ 26,422.00	\$ 38,515.00	\$ 29,215.00	\$ 28.165.00
ľ	and actions of decays are a fact					
					AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
	lotal for the base Project		\$ 26,422.00	38.515.00	\$ 29 215 00	00 331 80
	Questions:					
	Acknowledged Addendum #1		Yes	Yes	Yes	8
	Total Project Duration (Days) Manatee County Affidavit as Local Business Public Contracting and Environmental Crimes Affidavit		45 days - delivery with extra startup time Yes Yes	No - 12 to 14 weeks Yes	45 days - delivery with extra startup time	45 days - delivery with extra startup time

Prepared by Engineer.

Reviewed by Project Manager:

Approved By Purchaser.